[bookmark: _GoBack]BLIND CHILDREN’S VOCATIONAL DISCOVERY & DEVELOPMENT 
OFFICES

HHSC Website: https://hhs.texas.gov/ 
Blind Children’s Program Website: https://hhs.texas.gov/services/disability/blind-and-visually-impaired/blind-childrens-vocational-discovery-and-development-program 


Austin Central Office
4800 N. Lamar
Austin, TX 78756    MC: 1502
Fax: 512-424-4044
Region 7, RAS Services: Reg07_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
BCP Manager: Tammy Martin   		512-377-0590   tammy.martin@hhsc.state.tx.us
SSO: Kimberly Harrington    		512-377-0686   kimberly.harrington@hhsc.state.tx.us
Program Specialist: Martha Bagley	512-377-0461   martha.bagley@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager, South: Gay Speake	512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us

Deaf Blind Specialist: Cassondra Glausier    512-751-6520   Cassondra.glausier@hhsc.state.tx.us
Tyler Field Office, 3303 Mineola Highway, Tyler, TX 75702   MC: 3137
	

Abilene Field Office				          
4601 South First, Suite M
Abilene, TX  79605-1463							
P.O. Box 521
Abilene, TX  79604-0521  MC: 6846			
Region 2, RAS Services: Reg02_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: 
	Lorenza (Mandy) Martinez 
	 325-795-5838
	lorenza.martinez@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Leslie Chittum-Zavala, RA
	 325-795-5845
	leslie.chittum-zavala@hhsc.state.tx.us





Counties served: Brown, Callahan, Comanche, Eastland, Fisher, Haskell, Jones, Mitchell, Nolan, Scurry, Shackelford, Stephens, Stonewall, Taylor


Amarillo Field Office 		
28 Western Plaza Drive							
Amarillo, TX  79109  MC: 0052 			
Region 1, RAS Services: Reg01_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: 
	Christina Weller
	806-351-3875
	Christina.weller@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Ester Rael, RA
	806-351-3871
	Ester.rael@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Armstrong, Briscoe, Carson, Castro, Childress, Collingsworth, Dallam, Deaf Smith, Donley, Gray, Hall, Hansford, Hartley, Hemphill, Hutchinson, Lipscomb, Moore, Ochiltree, Oldham, Parmer, Potter, Randall, Roberts, Sherman, Swisher, Wheeler


Austin Field Office			
7701 Metropolis Dr, Blg 12, Ste 100
Austin TX 78744    MC: 0172				
Region 7, RAS Services: Reg07_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: 
	Deborah Kucaj 
	512-416-5262
	Deborah.kucaj@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Bridget Muldoon 
	512-416-5284
	Bridget.muldoon@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Krista Starr 
	512-416-5291
	Krista.starr@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Nelda Rabun 
	512-416-5259
	Nelda.rabun@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Nicole Robinson 
	512-416-5282
	Nicole.robinson@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Christina Trevino, RA
	512-416-5285
	Christina.trevino@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Randy Sneed, RA
	512-416-5246
	Randy.sneed@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Tena Adkins, RA
	512-416-5263
	Tena.adkins@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Bastrop, Blanco, Burnet, Caldwell, Hays, Llano, Travis, Williamson


Beaumont Field Office			
3105 Executive Blvd
Beaumont, TX 77708  MC: 0291		
Region 5, RAS Services: Reg05_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Shirley Franklin						
	Shirley Franklin
	409-730-1754
	Shirley.franklin@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Licia Lewis
	409-730-1753
	Licia.lewis@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Bonda Compton, RA
	409-730-1762
	Bonda.compton@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Chambers, Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Orange


Bryan College Station Field Office 			
3000 East Villa Maria Rd	             					
Bryan, TX  77803   MC:	7331		
Region 7, RAS Services: Reg07_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: Alice Thomas
	Alice Thomas 
	979-776-7497
	Alice.thomas@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Cheryl Munoz, RA
	979-776-7492 
	Cheryl.munoz@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Brazos, Burleson, Grimes, Lee, Leon, Madison, Milan, Robertson, Walker, Washington


Corpus Christi Field Office 			
4410 Dillon Lane, Suite 28
Corpus Christi, TX 78415  MC: 0735			
Region 11, RAS Services: Reg11_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: 
	Ana Elizondo 
	361-878-7707
	Ana.elizondo@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Aransas, Bee, Brooks, Duval, Jim Wells, Kenedy, Kleberg, Live Oak, McMullen, Nueces, San Patricio

Dallas Field Office (Office 1)				 
1545 Mockingbird Lane			
Dallas, TX 75235   MC: 0889	    			
Region 3, RAS Services: Reg03_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Kathalene Gale  214-424-5212
	Kathalene Gale 
	214-424-5212
	Kathalene.gale@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Crystal Melero 
	214-424-5200
	Crystal.melero@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Lou Thomas 
	214-424-5205
	Lou.thomas@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Heather Hughes 
	214-424-5223
	Heather.hughes@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Ana Ortiz, RA
	214-424-5202
	Ana.ortiz@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Vacant, RA
	 
	





Dallas Field Office (Office 2)				 
440 S Nursery Rd			
Irving, TX 75060   MC: 1469	    			
Region 3, RAS Services: Reg03_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Kathalene Gale
	Vacant
	972-785-6405
	

	Yolanda Morrison
	972-785-6404
	Yolanda.morrison@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Laura Harman 
	972-785-6394
	Laura.harman@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Justin Hutcherson 
	972-785-6392
	Justin.hutcherson@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Sylvia Mercado, RA
	972-785-6395
	Sylvia.mercado@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Michelle Williams, RA
	214-785-6397
	Michelle.williams@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Collin, Dallas, Ellis, Fannin, Grayson, Hunt, Kaufman, Rockwall



El Paso Field Office				
401 E. Franklin #240                     
El Paso, TX  79901  MC: 6900					
Region 10, RAS Services: Reg10_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257  alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: 
	Elena Paura 
	915 834-7047
	Elena.paura@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Gianna Ruybe 
	915 834-7041
	Gianna.ruybe@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Yolanda Garcia, RA
	915 834-7078
	Yolanda.garcia2@hhsc.state.tx.us


				
Counties served: Brewster, Culberson, El Paso, Hudspeth, Jeff Davis, Presidio




Fort Worth Field Office 			
4733 E. Lancaster Ave.
Fort Worth, TX 76103  MC: 1469				
Region 3, RAS Services: Reg03_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257  alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: 				
	Jennifer Brinegar 
	817-413-2169
	Jennifer.brinegar@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Pamela Davis 
	817-413-2171
	Pamela.davis@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Janice Moran 
	817-413-2168
	Janice.moran@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Angelia Nicole McGill 
	817-413-2167
	Nicole.mcgill@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Kimberly Clark, RA
	817-413-2170
	Kimberly.clark@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Quandala Jarmon, RA
	817-413-2172
	Quandala.jarmon@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Erath, Hood, Jack, Johnson, Montague, Palo Pinto, Parker, Somervell, Tarrant, Throckmorton, Wise, Young


Harlingen Field Office 					
3625 W. Business 83
Harlingen, TX 78552  MC: 1606				
Region 11, RAS Services: Reg11_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: 
	Daniel Martinez 
	956-365-0129
	Daniel.martinez@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Vacant, RA
	 
	



Counties served: Cameron, Willacy (cities/towns: Pharr, San Juan & Alamo Tx)


Houston Field Office 			
1459 E 40th Street
Houston, TX 77022  MC: 1737				
Region 6, RAS Services: Reg06_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: Marie Branch
	Marie Branch 
	713-696-3664
	Marie.branch@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Gabriela Echavarria 
	713-696-3648
	Gabriela.echavarria@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Rosette George 
	713-696-3659
	Rosette.george@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Shannon Hill 
	713-696-3665
	Shannon.hill@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Simonique Johnson 
	713-696-3673
	Simonique.johnson@hhsc.state.tx.us

	LaTasha Garcia
	713-696-3672
	Latasha.garcia@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Xavier Butler, RA
	713-696-3669
	Xavier.butler@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Chantal Gaudiano, RA
	713-696-3666
	Chantal.gaudiano@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Keesha Howard, RA
	713-696-3656
	Keesha.howard@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Austin, Fort Bend, Harris, Montgomery, Waller





Laredo Field Office	
1500 N. Arkansas, Office 208
Laredo, TX  78043  MC: 2031				
Region 11, RAS Services: Reg11_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: 
	Luz Garcia
	956-764-6284
	Luz.garcia@hhsc.state.tx.us


	
Counties served: Dimmit, Jim Hogg, La Salle, Maverick, Webb, Zapata, Zavala (city: Rio Grande City)



Lubbock Field Office					
6302 Iola Street
Lubbock, TX  79424  MC: 2171					
Region 1, RAS Services: Reg01_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: Kristen Smith
	Kristen Smith 
	806-783-6652
	Kristen.smith@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Kathie Garcia, RA
	806-783-6651
	Kathie.garcia@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Bailey, Borden, Cochran, Crosby, Dawson, Dickens, Floyd, Gaines, Garza, Hale, Hockley, Kent, King, Lamb, Lynn, Lubbock, Motley, Terry, Yoakum



Lufkin Field Office  						
1210 S. Chestnut St.
Lufkin, TX  75901  MC: 2201				
Region 5, RAS Services: Reg05_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Shirley Franklin
	Robin Reyna
	936-633-3663
	Robin.reyna@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Angelina, Nacogdoches, Anderson, Houston, Trinity, Polk, San Jacinto, San Augustine, Sabine, Shelby, Rusk, Panola, Tyler



McAllen Field Office 				
4501 West Business 83
McAllen, TX 78501  MC: 2222				
Region 11, RAS Services: Reg11_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   gay.speake@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Coordinator: Norma Castillo
	Norma Castillo
	956-971-1266
	Norma.castillo2@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Susie Alaniz, RA
	956-971-1281
	Susie.alaniz@hhsc.state.tx.us


	
Counties served: Hidalgo, Starr


Odessa Field Office 					
3016 Kermit Highway
Odessa, TX 79764-7307  MC: 6934					
Region 9, RAS Services: Reg09_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: 
	Marina Sanchez
	432-334-5654 
	Marina.sanchez@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Yvonne Porras, RA
	432-334-5657
	Yvonne.porras2@hhsc.state.tx.us


				
Counties served: Andrews, Crane, Ector, Glasscock, Howard, Loving, Martin, Midland, Pecos, Reeves, Terrell, Upton, Ward, Winkler




San Angelo Field Office 				
622 South Oakes
San Angelo, TX 76903-7013  MC: 6979				
Region 9, RAS Services: Reg09_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator:              	
	Vacant
	325-659-7668
	

	Ann Wagnor, RA
	325-659-7604 
	Ann.wagnor@hhsc.state.tx.us


				
Counties served: Coke, Coleman, Concho, Crockett, Irion, Kimble, Mason, McCulloch, Menard, Reagan, Runnels, San Saba, Schleicher, Sterling, Sutton, Tom Green



San Antonio Field Office			
11307 Roszell
San Antonio, TX 78217 MC: 2794  (all mail should be marked B/C/P)		
Region 8, RAS Services: Reg08_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator: Christella Almaguer
	Viridiana Garza 
	210-871-6458
	Viridiana.garza@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Judy Wright 
	210-619-8122
	Judy.wright@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Christella Almaguer 
	210-619-8120
	Christella.almaguer@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Debbie Brackett Grimaldi 
	210-619-8123
	Debbie.grimaldi@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Cilicia McHenry, RA
	210-871-6406
	Cilicia.mchenry@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Ellen Roberson, RA
	210-871-6413
	Ellen.roberson@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Atascosa, Bandera, Bexar, Comal, Edwards, Frio, Gillespie, Guadalupe, Kendall, Kerr, Kinney, Medina, Real, Uvalde, Val Verde, Wilson


Southeast Field Office				
10060 Fuqua                                
Houston, TX 77089-1337  MC: 6949		
Region 6, RAS Services: Reg06_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Shirley Franklin
	Darren Jones 
	713-948-7965
	Darren.jones@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Tina James 
	713-948-7966
	Tina.james@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Tanya Christmas 
	713-948-7973  
	Tanya.christmas@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Norma Guerra, RA
	713-948-7983
	Norma.guerra2@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Brazoria, Galveston, Harris


Texarkana Field Office 			
3315 S. Lake Drive, Suite 12
Texarkana, TX 75501  MC: 3111			
Region 4, RAS Services: Reg04_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Kathalene Gale
	Demetria Haffort
	903.791.3334
	Demetria.haffort@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Sandy Leslie, RA
	903-791-3332
	Sandra.leslie@hhsc.state.tx.us


			
Counties served: Bowie, Camp, Cass, Lamar, Marion, Morris, Red River, Titus


Tyler Field Office 						
3303 Mineola Highway
Tyler, TX 75702   MC: 3137		
Region 1, RAS Services: Reg01_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Shirley Franklin
	Debra Baker 
	903-533-4218
	Debra.baker2@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Anita Walker 
	903-533-4188
	Anita.walker@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Nancy Larson, RA
	903-533-4240
	Nancy.larson@hhsc.state.tx.us


	
Counties served: Cherokee, Delta, Franklin, Gregg, Harrison, Henderson, Hopkins, Polk, Rains, Smith, Tyler, Upshur, Van Zandt, Wood


Victoria Field Office			
2306 Leary Lane, Suite 300
Victoria, TX 77901  MC: 3192
Region 8, RAS Services: Reg08_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Gay Speake     512-377-0583   
Coordinator: 
	Deborah Rogers
	361-574-7341
	Debi.rogers@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Margaret Diaz, RA
	361-574-7342
	Margaret.diaz@hhsc.state.tx.us


	
Counties served: Calhoun, Colorado, Dewitt, Fayette, Goliad, Gonzales, Jackson, Karnes, Lavaca, Matagorda, Refugio, Victoria, Wharton

Waco Field Office				
801 Austin Avenue Suite 625
Waco, TX 76701-1937  MC: 6820				
Region 7, RAS Services: Reg07_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Lauren Cox   214-424-5241   lauren.cox@hhsc.state.tx.us              
Coordinator: Kathalene Gale
	Kelli Baker (Thompson) 
	254-750-9623
	Kelli.thompson@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Kim Scott 
	254-750-9604
	Kim.scott@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Debbie Shaw, RA
	254-750-9313
	Debbie.shaw@hhsc.state.tx.us


	
Counties served: Bell, Bosque, Coryell, Falls, Freestone, Hamilton, Hill, Lampasas, Limestone, McLennan, Mills, Navarro



Wichita Falls Field Office 
1328 Oakhurst Drive
Wichita Falls, TX  76302  MC:3323
Region 2, RAS Services: Reg02_Admin_Services@hhsc.state.tx.us 
Field Manager: Al’An Kesler	325-829-7257   alan.kesler@hhsc.state.tx.us
Coordinator:               
	Sarah Griner
	940-720-8405 
	Sarah.griner@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Beverley Borron, RA
	940-720-8467
	Beverley.borron@hhsc.state.tx.us



Counties served: Archer, Baylor, Clay, Cottle, Foard, Hardeman, Knox, Wichita, Wilbarger
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